
  
EAA CHAPTER 1570  

Airport Rd.   
Santa Teresa, NM 88008  

  

2025 TENTATIVE MEETING CALENDAR  

  

Every 2nd Saturday 9:00 AM  

War Eagles Air Museum Conference Room   

  

2025  

Saturday January 10, 2025   

Saturday February 8, 2025  

Saturday March 8, 2025  

Saturday April 12, 2025 – Young Eagles Rally 

Saturday May 10, 2025   

Saturday June 14, 2025  

Saturday July 12, 2025 -  

Saturday August 9, 2025 

Saturday September 13, 2025  

Saturday October 11, 2025  

Saturday November 8, 2025  

Friday December 19, 2025, 5:00 pm  - Christmas Party  

  

   


